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Directions:

On the following pages are multiple-choice questions for the Grade 3 Practice
Test, a practice opportunity for the Nebraska State Accountability–Mathematics
(NeSA–M).

Each question will ask you to select an answer from among four choices.

For all questions:

• Read each question carefully and choose the best answer.

• You may use scratch paper to solve the problems.

• You may not use a calculator on this test.

• Be sure to answer ALL the questions.

Only one of the answers provided is the correct response.
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1. What is 7,394 rounded to the nearest hundred?

A. 7,000

B. 7,300

C. 7,400

D. 8,000

2. Use the number pattern below to answer the question.

2, 6, 10, 14, 18, ...

Which rule describes the number pattern?

A. start with 2, then add 3 to find the next number each time

B. start with 2, then add 4 to find the next number each time

C. start with 2, then multiply by 3 to find the next number each time

D. start with 2, then multiply by 4 to find the next number each time

3. What is 1,622 rounded to the nearest ten?

A. 1,600

B. 1,620

C. 1,623

D. 1,630

4. Which measurement is most likely the length of a new pencil?

A. 20 centimeters

B. 50 centimeters

C. 20 meters

D. 50 meters
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5. Mr. Brown’s garden has 7 rows. There are 4 plants in each row. One way to show this is 7 × 4.
Which equation also shows how many plants are in the garden?

A. 7 + 4 = 11

B. 7 + 7 + 4 + 4 = 22

C. 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 4 = 32

D. 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 = 28

6. Use the number line below to answer the question.

61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70

What is the distance between the two points?

A. 6

B. 7

C. 8

D. 9

7. Use the picture below to answer the question.

About how much does a basketball weigh?

A. 16 ounces

B. 16 pounds

C. 160 ounces

D. 160 pounds
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8. How many vertices are on a pentagon?

A. 3

B. 5

C. 6

D. 8

9. Use the number tiles below to answer the question.

9 4 1
What is the least number that can be formed using each number tile one time?

A. 194

B. 419

C. 491

D. 149
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10. Use the bar graph below to answer the question.

Fruit Chosen by Students

Types of Fruit

N
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r o
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nt

s

18
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12
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8
6
4
2
0

apples bananas grapes oranges

How many students chose oranges or bananas?

A. 15

B. 17

C. 27

D. 33

11. Which number is between 8,635 and 8,674?

A. 8,568

B. 8,653

C. 8,675

D. 8,695
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12. Use the bar graph below to answer the question.

Baskets Shot

Players
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TomJay Dee

Which tally chart shows the information from the bar graph?

A. Baskets Shot

Jay

Dee

Tom

B. Baskets Shot

Jay

Dee

Tom

C. Baskets Shot

Jay

Dee

Tom

D. Baskets Shot

Jay

Dee

Tom

13. Which is the BEST unit to measure the weight of a bowling ball?

A. foot

B. inch

C. ounce

D. pound
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14. Use the number line below to answer the question.

5 10 15 20 250

Fred has 23 trading cards. He gives 9 cards to Jim and 11 cards to Casey. How many trading cards
does Fred have left?

A. 2

B. 3

C. 21

D. 25

15. Use the numbers below to answer the question.

40, 43, 46, 49, ? , ?
Based on the pattern, what are the next two numbers?

A. 48, 49

B. 50, 52

C. 50, 51

D. 52, 55
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16. Use the picture below to answer the question.

Which number does the picture show?

A. 245

B. 345

C. 2,145

D. 3,045

17. What is the missing sum in = 427 + 218?

A. 209

B. 211

C. 635

D. 645

18. What is the expanded form of 3,560?

A. 3,000 + 500 + 6

B. 3,000 + 500 + 600

C. 3,000 + 50 + 6

D. 3,000 + 500 + 60
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19. Use the graph below to answer the question.

Favorite Cookies

N
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18
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peanut
butter

chocolate
chip

oatmeal sugar monster

Type of Cookies

How many more children like peanut butter cookies than sugar cookies?

A. 2

B. 3

C. 5

D. 11

20. Paul has 3 red gumballs and 1 yellow gumball. What fraction of the gumballs is yellow?

A.
1
4

B.
1
3

C.
2
3

D.
3
4
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21. How many vertices does a rectangular piece of paper have?

A. 2

B. 3

C. 4

D. 5

22. Which array shows 2 × 8?

A.

B.

C.

D.
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Answer Key

1 C
2 B
3 B
4 A
5 D
6 B
7 A
8 B
9 D
10 D
11 B
12 A
13 D
14 B
15 D
16 B
17 D
18 D
19 B
20 A
21 C
22 D
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